
APPENDIX “C” 

DECEMBER 12, 2023 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA 

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 11, 2023 

(5% salary increase) 

SECTION 100 - ALPHABETICAL POSITION LISTING 

SALARY MONTHLY  PROB 
  JCN FLSA TITLE:  ALPHABETICAL POSITION LISTING  RANGE EQUIVALENT FOOTNOTES PERD UNIT GRP 

5330 N Air Conditioning Mechanic  2374 5143 / 6253 ■ 12 U39 3 
5301 N Apprentice Mechanic 1634 3540 / 4305 ■ 12 U39 3 
5307 N Automotive Mechanic 2184 4732 / 5750 ■ 12 U39 3 
5202 N Building Maintenance Engineer 2374 5143 / 6253 ■ 12 U39 3 
3410 N Fleet Services Parts Specialist 1473 3191 / 3878 ■ 12 U39 3 
5313 N Heavy Duty Mechanic 2337 5063 / 6155 ■ 12 U39 3 
5328 N Locksmith 2277 4933 / 5999 ■ 12 U39 3 
5315 N Maintenance Carpenter 2277 4933 / 5999 ■ 12 U39 3 
5327 N Maintenance Electrician 2277 4933 / 5999 ■ 12 U39 3 
5325 N Maintenance Painter 2120 4593 / 5583 ■ 12 U39 3 
5326 N Maintenance Plumber 2374 5143 / 6253 ■ 12 U39 3 
5370 N Welder 2140 4636 / 5635 ■ 12 U39 3 

EFFECTIVE JULY 8, 2024 

(5 steps to 6 steps) 

SECTION 100 - ALPHABETICAL POSITION LISTING 

SALARY MONTHLY  PROB 
  JCN FLSA TITLE:  ALPHABETICAL POSITION LISTING       RANGE EQUIVALENT FOOTNOTES PERD UNIT GRP 
5330 N Air Conditioning Mechanic  2374 5143 / 6565  12 U39 3 
5301 N Apprentice Mechanic 1634 3540 / 4519  12 U39 3 
5307 N Automotive Mechanic 2184 4732 / 6038  12 U39 3 
5202 N Building Maintenance Engineer 2374 5143 / 6565  12 U39 3 
3410 N Fleet Services Parts Specialist 1473 3191 / 4073  12 U39 3 
5313 N Heavy Duty Mechanic 2337 5063 / 6463  12 U39 3 
5328 N Locksmith 2277 4933 / 6298  12 U39 3 
5315 N Maintenance Carpenter 2277 4933 / 6298  12 U39 3 
5327 N Maintenance Electrician 2277 4933 / 6298  12 U39 3 
5325 N Maintenance Painter 2120 4593 / 5863  12 U39 3 
5326 N Maintenance Plumber 2374 5143 / 6565  12 U39 3 
5370 N Welder 2140 4636 / 5917  12 U39 3 
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EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 9, 2024 
 

(3% salary increase) 
 

SECTION 100 - ALPHABETICAL POSITION LISTING 
 
   SALARY MONTHLY  PROB 
  JCN FLSA TITLE:  ALPHABETICAL POSITION LISTING       RANGE EQUIVALENT FOOTNOTES PERD UNIT GRP 
 

5330 N Air Conditioning Mechanic      2445 5297 / 6762   12 U39 3 
5301 N Apprentice Mechanic  1683 3646 / 4651    12 U39 3 
5307 N Automotive Mechanic  2250 4875 / 6222    12 U39 3 
5202 N Building Maintenance Engineer  2445 5297 / 6762   12 U39 3 
3410 N Fleet Services Parts Specialist  1517 3286 / 4196    12 U39 3 
5313 N Heavy Duty Mechanic  2407 5215 / 6653    12 U39 3 
5328 N Locksmith  2345 5080 / 6484   12 U39 3 
5315 N Maintenance Carpenter  2345 5080 / 6484   12 U39 3 
5327 N Maintenance Electrician  2345 5080 / 6484   12 U39 3 
5325 N Maintenance Painter  2184 4732 / 6038   12 U39 3 
5326 N Maintenance Plumber  2445 5297 / 6762   12 U39 3 
5370 N Welder  2204 4775 / 6097    12 U39 3 
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